

## **RFP 06-09 Project Development Services Questions**

The questions and answers contained in this document reflect only those inquiries received up to August 1, 2006.

1. If our company is submitting a proposal on an RFP item, are we also allowed to be included as a sub on another consultants proposal for the same item?

Response: The prime consultant can be included as a sub on another consultant's proposal for the same item.

2. Do we have to submit "Current and Completed Projects" and "Active and Pending Contract Balance" forms with information from each of the subconsultants?

Response: For "Current and Completed Projects" forms, the prime consultant should include their INDOT and non-INDOT contracts as prime or sub consultants.

For "Active and Pending Contract Balance" forms, only the prime consultant should include their contract balances as prime or sub consultants on INDOT contracts.